Company name: Mebuki Financial Group, Inc.

Representative: Ritsuo Sasajima, President

(Code number: 7167 First Section,

Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Notice Regarding Application for Selection of

New Market Segment "Prime Market" on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Mebuki Financial Group, Inc. (Mebuki) announces that it resolved the selection of the new market segment "Prime Market" and the submission of its application to the Tokyo Stock Exchange at the Board of Directors meeting held on November 12, 2021. This was based on the assessment results of compliance to the listing maintenance criteria for the new market segment.

In accordance with the schedule set by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Mebuki will proceed with the prescribed procedures related to the application for the selection of the new market segment based on the above resolution by the Board of Directors.

End

Inquiries:

Corporate Planning Department Koichi Komatsuzaki Tel:+81-29-300-2605